WHEREAS, Indiana Code 5-10-6-1 provides that the Warrick County Board of
Commissioners shall, by ordinance, establish dates designated to be Holidays for the year 2000.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it ordained by the Warrick County Board of Commissioners
that said 3oard establishes the following days as legal holidays for the year 2000.

OBSERVED
New Year’s Day Monday January 3
Martin Luther King Day Monday January 17
President’s Day Monday February 21
Good friday Friday April 21
Primary Election Day Tuesday May 2
Memorial Day Monday May 29
Independence Day Tuesday July 4
I.abor Day Monday September 4
Columbus Day : Monday October 9
General Elcction Day Tuesday November 7
Veteran’s Day Friday November 10
Thanksgiving Day Thursday November 23
Lincoln’s Birthday (Observed) Friday November 24
Christias Monday December 25

This Ordinance passcd and ordained the /it d day of _ M_, 1999.
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Richard Kixmiller, Auditor
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WHEREAS, Indiana Code 5-10-6-1 provides tﬁﬂttilb Warrick County Board of

Commissioners shall, by ordinance, establish dates designated to be Holidays for the year 2000.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it ordained by the Warrick County Board of Commissioners

that said Board establishes the following days as legal holidays for the year 2000.
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OBSERVED
New Year’s Day . Monday  January 3 N
Martin Luther King Day Monday January 17 g‘é’_ \,}
President’s Day Monday February 21 ‘{\\‘ VJ
Good Friday Friday April 21 (\;: 7
Primary Election Day Tuesday May 2 g\é
Memorial Day Monday May 29 _
Pe-
Independcnce Day _ Tuesday July 4 ~
Labor Day Monday September 4 |
ol

Columbus Day Monday October 9 ke Q
General Election Day Tuesday November 7 é E
Veteran's Day Friday November 10 %
Thanksgiving Day Thursday November 23 &=
Lincoln’s Birthday (Observed) Friday November 24
Christmas Monday December 25
This Ordinance passed and ordained the day of o, 1999

WARRICK COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

W. David Rector, President

Larry Barr, Vice-President

Jack Pike, Member
ATTEST:

Richard Kixmiller, Auditor




